RESOLUTION	NO:	[Title]
LIVINGSTON COUNTY	DATE:	Click or tap to enter a date.

## **Resolution Approving Appointments to the Livingston Leadership Council on Aging** - Board of Commissioners

- **WHEREAS,** the terms of representatives on the Livingston Leadership Council on Aging have expired and/or seats have been vacated; and
- **WHEREAS,** on November 16, 2022, the Livingston Leadership Council on Aging voted to approve the following slate of nominees

## **Renewals**

Cathy Wormsbacher, Meals on Wheels	Term Exp. 12.31.2024
Matt Bolang, Livingston County Health Department	Term Exp. 12.31.2024
Julie Eddings, Senior Center-Hamburg Senior Center	Term Exp. 12.31.2024
Kim Konarski, Hartland Senior Center	Term Exp. 12.31.2024
Lacey Hinton, Department of Health & Human Services .	Term Exp. 12.31.2024
Marie Verheyen, Consortium on Aging	Term Exp. 12.31.2024
Renee Baumgart, Howell Senior Center	Term Exp. 12.31.2024

## New Members

Tom Stocker, Sheriff Department - Community Officer	Term Exp. 12.31.2024
Samantha Jorgens, VINA Dental	Term Exp. 12.31.2024
Debby Shaw, Livingston County Courts	Term Exp. 12.31.2024
Jen Harper, Livingston County Community Mental Health	Term Exp. 12.31.2024
Jodi Valenti, Brighton Senior Center	Term Exp. 12.31.2024

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Livingston County Board of Commissioners hereby approve the

#

above referenced appointments and expiration dates.

#

#

MOVED: SECONDED: CARRIED: